SYRACUSE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Syracuse Hancock International Airport 1000 Col. Eileen Collins Blvd. Syracuse, New York 13212 p: 315.454.3263 f: 315.454.8757

Syracuse Regional Airport Authority Annual Meeting Agenda September 11, 2020 11:00 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. John P. Walsh Conference Room Syracuse Hancock International Airport Join by phone 1-323-591-9493 Conference ID: 120 679 024 then hit pound #

- I. Roll Call
- II. Presentation of 2020 Annual Report to the Community Ms. Jo Anne Chiarenza Gagliano, Chair
- III. Mr. H. Jason Terreri, IAP, A.A.E., Executive Directora. Introduce SRAA Staff
 - b. 2019/2020 Highlights
- IV. Adjournment

The mission of the Syracuse Regional Airport Authority is to provide safe, secure, efficient and low-cost air transportation service to the 12-county region that Syracuse Hancock International Airport currently serves. The Authority seeks to stimulate air service, economic development, trade and tourism by focusing on the shared goals of its stakeholders: more service to more destinations, lower operating costs and increased non-aeronautical revenue. The Authority recognizes that the Syracuse Hancock International Airport is a gateway to the central New York region and beyond and seeks to optimize customer service and exceed customer expectations with continuous improvements to the terminal building and public-use facilities.